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CONTACT GUIDE
BUSINESS SERVICES

BENEFITS & WELLBEING TEAM

PAYROLL TEAM

Nathan Holder
Assistant Superintendent of Business Services
nathan.holder@lsr7.net 816.986.1016

Desiree Schlotterer
Wellbeing Coordinator
desiree.schlotterer@lsr7.net 816.986.1135
Employee Assistance Program, Individual Self-Care Plan, 
Employee Wellbeing Program & Resources

Erin Jensen
Benefits Specialist
erin.jensen@lsr7.net 816.986.1046
Benefit Deductions, Enrollment & Insurance, Mid-
year Insurance Changes, Short Term Medical Leave & 
Resulting Work Restrictions

Charlie Minton
Business Services Specialist
charlie.minton@lsr7.net 816.986.1049
Work Injuries & Resulting Work Restrictions, Workers’ 
Compensation Pay

DeAnna Keller
Coordinator of Payroll Services
deanna.keller@lsr7.net 816.986.1041
Child Support/Garnishments, Payroll & Timekeeping

Sharon Meece
Business Services Specialist
sharon.meece@lsr7.net 816.986.1043
Direct Deposit, Employee Online, Paystub, Payroll & 
Timekeeping ACCOUNTING TEAM

Sharon Smith
Coordinator of Accounting Services
sharon.smith@lsr7.net 816.986.1042
Accounting, Budget, DESE Accounting

Kelly Davis
Business Services Specialist
kelly.davis@lsr7.net 816.986.1081
Budget, Budget Transfers, Cash Deposits, eBiz, Journal 
Entries, Refunds

Cheryl Gillespie
Business Services Specialist
cheryl.gillespie@lsr7.net 816.986.1045
Travel

Tanya Ryan
Business Services Specialist
tanya.ryan@lsr7.net 816.986.1097
Accounts Payable, Employee Reimbursements, 
Vendor Payments

Barb Rodgers
Business Services Specialist
barb.rodgers@lsr7.net 816.986.1040
Purchasing Cards & Resulting Allocation

Lindsay Roberts
Business Services Specialist
lindsay.roberts@lsr7.net 816.986.1055
Direct Deposit, Employee Online, Paystub, Payroll & 
Timekeeping

Sara McMillin
Coordinator of Benefits & Wellbeing Services
sara.mcmillin@lsr7.net 816.986.1048
Benefits, Employee Wellbeing, Work Injuries, PSRS/
PEERS Retirement

Julie Ruehling
Business Services Specialist
julie.ruehling@lsr7.net 816.986.1047
Direct Deposit, Employee Online, Paystub, Payroll & 
Timekeeping


